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LABORATORY SERVICES SECTION CONTACTS

Environmental General Information
517-335-9800



Environmental FAX
517-335-9600
Online at www.michigan.gov/deq then click Key Topics / Laboratory Services / Environmental
Environmental Status Questions
517-335-9800
   
(Kirby Shane)
517-335-9888
shanek@michigan.gov
(Carol Smith)
517-335-9550
smithc@michigan.gov

Environmental Reports (Lisa Hagerman)      
517-335-9780
   hagermanl@michigan.gov
LIMS (George Krisztian)
517-335-8812
   krisztiang@michigan.gov

Environmental Bottle Orders / Field Supplies
517-335-9800
   DEQ-ESSD-Lab-Bottles@michigan.gov
(Melissa Smith)

Environmental Sample Scheduling
517-335-9800
   DEQ-ENV-Labschedule@michigan.gov
(Melissa Smith)

Environmental Sample Receiving
517-335-9800
   smithm36@michigan.gov

(Melissa Smith)

   
Environmental Organic Questions (Carol Smith)
517-335-9550
   smithc@michigan.gov

Environmental Inorganic Questions (Kirby Shane)
517-335-9888
   shanek@michigan.gov

Drinking Water General Information
517-335-8184
Drinking Water FAX
517-335-8562
Online at www.michigan.gov/deq then click Key Topics / Laboratory Services / Drinking Water
Drinking Water Bottle Orders
517-335-8184
   DEQ-RRD-DW-Bottles@michigan.gov
Drinking Water Questions (Julia Pieper)
517-335-8076
   pieperj2@michigan.gov
Drinking Water Certification (Gregg Lundy)
517-335-9219
   lundyg@michigan.gov

NELAC Questions (George Krisztian)
517-335-8812
   krisztiang@michigan.gov
Policy, Laboratory Director (George Krisztian)
517-335-8812
   krisztiang@michigan.gov

CONTRACT LABORATORY CONTACTS
Contract Administration / Accounting (Cy Baldwin)         517-373-0552     baldwinc@michigan.gov
Contract Questions / Issues (George Krisztian)                  517-335-8812     krisztiang@michigan.gov
